LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF 

HILTON HEAD LAKES WEST TRACT IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

PARCEL A: 

ALL THAT PIECE, PARCEL OR TRACT OF LAND, known as Parcel A of the West Argent Tract, located 

in the City of Hardeeville, County of Jasper, State of South Carolina, containing two thousand six hundred 

five and 861/1000 (2,605.861) acres, more or less, being shown and described as "PARCEL A 2,605.861 

ACRES" on a plat entitled "ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY PARCEL A ARGENT TRACT 

WEST" prepared for Lennar Carolinas, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, by Robert K. Morgan,

[...]

Approval of Maturity Dates, Principal Amounts, and Interest 

Rates. 

(a) Pursuant to the provisions of the County Bond Act and for the purposes of funding 

the costs of the Referendum Projects and paying costs of issuance of the Bonds, there shall be issued 
from time to time not to exceed in aggregate One Hundred Fifty Million and no/100 Dollars 
($150,000,000.00) of general obligation bonds of the County (the “Bonds”). The Bonds shall be 
designated “General Obligation Transportation Sales Tax Bonds;” and may be issued in one or more 
Series, and with such Series designation as approved by Additional Proceedings [the County